

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2370/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 14/11/2006 in LPA No.302/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DEO NARAYAN CHOUDHARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAYAM SHOGHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Advocate appearing on behalf
of Ms. Aparna Jha, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners
states that they are going to deposit the amount today
itself, as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 16th March, 2007.

If such amount is deposited today, list the matter
before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest as per order dated
16th March, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar