

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2370/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2006 in LPA No. 302/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DEO NARAYAN CHOUDHARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAYAM SHOGHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner is directed to disclose the outcome of dasti service before 27.2.2008. List the  
e  
matter on 27.2.2008.

mn

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar