

ITEM NO.32 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XVI  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2370/2007

DEO NARAYAN CHOUDHARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAYAM SHOGHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram,Adv.  
Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Prahlad Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Interim application for substituting legal heirs of deceased petitioner No.1 is  
allowed

as prayed for. Cause title be amended accordingly. Petitioner has to provide amended  
cause title.

So far as application for substitute service is concerned, petitioners have  
to

specifically disclosed that how unserved respondents were served in Revision No. 133/19  
93

in LPA 302/1998 arises in CWJC Nos.10855/1994 and 7955/1996 before the High Court.

List the matter on 9.4.2008.

H)

(S.G.SHA

ar

Registr