

È

ITEM NO.32 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2370/2007

DEO NARAYAN CHOUDHARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAYAM SHOGHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram,Adv.
Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioners have to comply with the earlier order dated 13.3.2008 regarding amendment of the cause title in view of the application for substituting legal heirs of the deceased petitioner No.1.

Interim application filed on 26.2.2008 for substitute service upon unserved respondent Nos. 1 to 3 is allowed as prayed for. Public notice be issued accordingly.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 24.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar