

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2370/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2006 in LPA No.302/1998  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DEO NARAYAN CHOUDHARY [DEAD] BY L.RS. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAYAM SHOGHI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj K. Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Yadav,Adv.  
Ms. Tanushree Sinha,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.  
  
Mr. Arun Banerjee,Adv.  
Mr. Anjan Chakraborty,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe special leave petition shall stand over  
after the ensuing Christmas vacation in order to  
enable learned counsel for the respondents to file  
counter affidavit.[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Court Master