

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1700 OF 2010

DEO NARAYAN CHOUDHARY (D) THR. LRS. & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PAYAM SHOGHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikram Patralekh, Adv.
Mr. Braj Mishra, Adv.
For Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee ,Adv (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for respondent no.1 is granted time
of two weeks for making an appropriate application
for withdrawal of the amount deposited by the
appellants.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master